
* TAKE NOTE: The specified pantone swatches for uncoated paper onlyTender Ref No. BVI/ENG/09/2021

A Works Contract for the Construction and Completion of a New Blending and Filling Laboratory Building at 
Botswana Vaccine Institute Limited in Gaborone

Botswana Vaccine Institute Limited (BVI) hereby invites companies with relevant experience to tender for the provision 
of WORKS CONTRACT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION & COMPLETION OF A NEW BLENDING AND FILLING LABORATORY 
BUILDING AT BVI IN GABORONE.

The Procurement Method is Open Domestic Bidding

Tenderers who are domiciled in Botswana shall, in order to be considered for the award of the contract, be registered with 
the Public Procurement and Asset Disposal Board (PPADB) in the following categories;

CODE 01 – Building Construction Works and Maintenance; Sub-Code 01 – Building Construction; Grade E.

Tender documents shall be available for collection during working hours from (0730 hours to 12:30 hours and from 14:00 
hours to 1600 hours) with effect from 11th October 2021. Tender documents may be collected from the Procurement 
& Supplies Department of the Botswana Vaccine Institute Limited at addresses, Plot 6385/90, Lejara Road Broadhurst 
Industrial. Tel; +267 398 6700/36

The Invitation to Tender (ITT) document may be purchased at the BVI Accounts office by interested contractors for a 
non-refundable and non-transferable fee of P500.00 (Five Hundred Pula) VAT inclusive. Youth owned companies shall 
pay a non-refundable and non-transferable fee of P250.00 (Two Hundred and Fifty Pula) VAT inclusive, upon submission 
of National Identity Document (Omang). Payment must be made in the form of cash, bank transfer or bank guaranteed 
cheque to the following BVI Bank Account:

Account Name :  Botswana Vaccine Institute Limited
Bank Name :  ABSA Bank Botswana Limited
Account Number :  3072742
Branch Number :  290267 (Corporate)

Pre-Tender Estimate for the Project is P30,588,721.81

There will be a Compulsory site/clarification meeting with the Procuring Entity at Botswana Vaccine Institute Limited, 
on 18th October 2021, 10:00 Hours - 12:30 Hours.
Queries or clarifications relating to the issuance of these documents may be addressed in writing not later than seven 
(7) days before the tender closing date to KP Narola Architects, Tel: +267 392 2663, Fax: +267 316 3532, Email: karu@
kpnarola-architect.com.

The closing date and time for receipt of sealed tender offers is 8th November 2021 at 10:00 Hours. The sealed tender 
offers shall be opened immediately after the closing time. Late tender offers shall not be accepted.

BVI Standardised Conditions of Tender for Works apply to this procurement, for which all applicable Tender Data 
is contained in the tender documents. 

TENDER NOTICE AND
 INVITATION TO TENDER

TENDER 
PROCEDURES

Tender Ref No. BVI/FIN/06/2021
Invitation To Tender for Provision of External Audit Services for Botswana Vaccine Institute Limited (BVI) for a Five 
-Year Period

Botswana Vaccine Institute Limited (BVI/ the Institute) hereby invites suitably qualified, registered and experienced firms 
of public accountants to tender the for provision of External Audit Services for five (5) years ending December 31, 2025. 

The Procurement Method is Open Domestic Bidding

Bidders who are domiciled in Botswana must fulfil the following criteria in order to be considered for the tender: -

Be registered with the Public Procurement and Asset Disposal Board (PPADB) in the following categories: 
• 	 CODE: 134: FINANCE RELATED SERVICES
 	 Subcode: 06 Audit Services 07 Accounting Services
•	 Registered with the Botswana Accountancy Oversight Authority (BAOA) and qualified to audit Public Interest 

Entities; and
•	 Valid practicing certificate from the Botswana institute of Chartered Accountants (BICA)

Tender documents shall be available for collection during working hours from 0730 Hours to 12:30 hours and from 14:00 
hours to 16:00 hours with effect from 21 October 2021.  Tender can be obtained from Botswana Vaccine Institute Limited 
Offices at the address provided below at a non- refundable and non-transferable fee of P500.00 (Five Hundred Pula only).  
Youth owned companies shall pay a non-transferable fee of P250.00(Two Hundred and Fifty Pula) VAT inclusive.  Payment 
must be made in the form of cash, bank transfer or bank guarantee cheque to the following BVI Account details:

Account Name: BVI Limited
Bank Name: ABSA Bank Botswana
Account Number: 3072742
Branch Name: Barclays House
Branch Code: 290267

Bidders are advised to use Company name and Tender reference number as reference number.

Queries or clarifications relating to the issuance of these documents may be addressed in writing not later than seven 
(7) days before the tender closing date to Procurement Office of Botswana Vaccine Institute Limited, Tel:  +267 392 
2663, Fax +267 395279, Email: procurement@bvi.co.bw.

Price margin preference will be applied to bids which qualify under Economic Diversification Drive (EDD) scheme in 
accordance with the Presidential Directive 11 (a) of 2020.

Sealed Tender Bids must be submitted not later than 10:00 am (local time) on the 25 November 2021 at 10:00 
Hours.  Sealed Bids received after the closing date and time shall NOT be accepted. Telephonic, Telegraphic, Telex, 
Email or Facsimile bids shall NOT be accepted.  The opening of the proposals will be on the 24 November 2021 
immediately after tender closing at BVI Procurement Department foyer; Gaborone.

Notwithstanding anything contained above, BVI is not bound to accept the lowest priced or any proposal.


